FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11. 00

Z

03-16-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101635986
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name SouthTrust Bank O3/ /01				
Formerly SouthTrust Bank of Alabama, National Association				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other	A Se			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Alabama				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Handex Holdings, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA f/k/a ECB, Inc.				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 30941 Suneagle Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Mount Dora	Florida 32757			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida				
FOR STATE OF MARKET THREE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first F	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)	L			
Address (line 2)			7/4/1	
Address (line 3)		Market Ma		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	(407) 419-8558	
Name	Charles T. Bri	ımback, Jr		
Address (line 1)	Akerman, Sente	erfitt & Eidson, P.A.		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 231			
Address (line 3)	Orlando, Florio	da 32802-0231		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance dents.	ocument #	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	- · ·	er <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B		
Irac	lemark Application Nun		stration Number(s)	
			100 1272	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amor	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)): \$ [65.00	
Method o Deposit A	-	Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
india	ated herein.	11.1-8		
Charle	es T. Brumback,	Jr. Uhr T. Broy	March 4, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0229

TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That SOUTHTRUST BANK, successor by merger to SOUTHTRUST BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, f/k/a SOUTHTRUST BANK OF ALABAMA, of Birmingham, Alabama, is the owner and holder of that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") dated December 27, 1996 executed by ECB, INC., a Florida corporation, now known as HANDEX HOLDINGS, INC., of 30941 Suneagle Drive, Mt. Dora, Florida 32757, in favor of the undersigned, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 27, 1997 under River Reel 1549, Frame 0062.

WHEREAS, the associated Loan and Security Agreement, the Assignment and the other loan documents executed simultaneously with the Assignment, and the Loans and other Obligations made, evidenced and secured thereby have been assigned to SUNTRUST BANK, a Georgia corporation; consequently, the undersigned claims no further interest in the Trademarks described in the Assignment or in the registrations thereof or the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

the Assignment or in the registrations ther trademarks.	claims no further interest in the Trademarks described in eof or the goodwill of the business symbolized by said
Witness my hand and seal, this	day of March, 2001.
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: Print Name: Darlene (Wilson Print Name: Willa To Neer STATE OF ALABAMA	SOUTHTRUST BANK, successor by merger to SouthTrust Bank, National Association, f/k/a SouthTrust Bank of Alabama, National Association By: Lef Elegand English Print Name: IELAND E. DRIVER Title: VICE PRESIDENT
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	
Alabama corporation, successor by merg	nowledged before me the day of March, 2001, by CE-PRESIDENT of SOUTHTRUST BANK, an ger to SouthTrust Bank, National Association, f/k/a sociation, a national banking association, on behalf of the
Signature of Notary	Public-State of ALABAMA
CYNTHIA A Print, type or stamp com	nissioned name of Notary OR Produced Identification
(NOTARY S	SEAL)

{OR373064;1}

RECORDED: 03/16/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0230